APPOINTMENT CHART
Name of Post : Secretary Grama Panchayath
Department : Panchayath Department

Date of receipt of the reporting of the vacancy. :01.04.2011

No. of vacancies reported : NJD -Nil
Pending Turns :. NCA - Nil TPO-2Nos. 1) MRIV 74 E
2)MR IV 76 M
1\?(1. Name & Address I}\?g'k Community %;t?ﬁzorclsrsn?&zi?gff Remarks
1 Supin V
Supin Nivas
Raghunadhapuram
Varkala 78 Ezhava MR IV 87 OC

Trivandrum 695 141

2 Najim N
Darussalam
Sasthamcotta
Sasthamcotta P O
Kollam 690 521

106 A Muslim MRIV 76 M

3  Krishnankutty E K
Elimmel House
Nechoor
Nechoor P O 81 Ezhava MR 1V 93 OC
Piravom
Ernakulam 686 664

4 Sumesh K
Sadmasree
G A Collage
Pokkunnu 71 MR 1V 79 OC
Calicut 673 014

5 Rasheed M A
Cheriyangal House
Elettil P O
Koduvally Via
Kozhikkode 673 572

199 Muslim MR IV 80 M

6 Vivek V' S 73 MR IV 81 OC
Vikas Bhavan
Vaikkillasery P O

TPO Satisfied




10

11

12

13

Vadakara Via
Calicut 673 104

Girish Kumar K
Kanniaruppil House
Thamarassery
Kozhikkode
Thachampoyil 673 573

Praveen A
Anaswara
Thekkummuri
Karalmanna
Cherpalcheri
Palakkad
Thekkummuri P O
Pin 679 506

Anil PN

TC 9/1452
Santhi Nagar 56
Trivandrum
Sreekaryam P O
Pin 695 017

Aswathy R

TC 41/1131

Pankaj Nivas
Kuriathy

Manacaud P O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin 695 009

Fawas Shameem T K
Mullakkal
Perunthottu Mannil
Unnikulam
Kozhikkode 673 574

ShajuP A
Prathibha Nivas
Maravoor Muri
East Kallada P O
Kollam 691 502

Dinesh K
Ramanilayam
Pezhumpara

82

74

S/L-5

76

215

86

89

Ezhava

SC

Muslim

Ezhava

Ezhava

MR IV 95 OC

MR 1V 83 OC

MR IV 84 SC

MR IV 85 OC

MR 1V 86 M

MR 1V 74 E

MRIV 78 E

TPO Satisfied



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Chathamangalam P O
Palakkad 678 508

Jayarajan P
Pottammel House
Peruvayal
Kozhikkode
Peruvayal 673 024

Prasad V'V
Prasad Nivas
Kirachi

P O Vegad
Pin 670 612

JoyJohn
Iykulampil House
Koodothummel
Kaniyampetta Post
Wayanad 673 124

Prajil A C
Arakkulath
Marutha
Malappuram
Pin 679 333

Anupama A
Koriyarchalla
Kannimari P O
Chittur

Palakkad 678 534

Harin Bose A

Bose Bhavan
Pathiriyodu
Balaramapuram P O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin 695 020

Sudheeran M S
Sridalam TC 7/1079
Chittattinkara
Vattiyoorkavu P O
Trivandrum 695 013

Salmabeevi P S
Pokkakkillath House
Edamuttam

79

191

80

S/L 3

97

210

108

237

Ex-Service

OBC

Ex-Service

ST

Ezhava

L.C

Ezhava

Muslim

MR IV 89 OC

MR IV 90 OBC

MR IV 91 OC

MR IV 92 ST

MRV 82 E

MR IV 94 LC/Al

MR 1V 88 E

MR IV 96 M



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Thrissur
Pin 680 568

Kumari Rekha S R
Merry Home

Near Keezhathil Temple
Pulluvila

Pin 695 526

Biju S

Dhanya
Thazhuthala
Kollam
Kannanalloor P O
Pin 691 578

Madhusoodanan M
Smarana

Theatre Road
Marikunnu P O
Kozhikkode 673 012

Sheejamol N R
Sheeja Bhavan
Navaikulam
Navaikulam P O
Pin 695 603

Remesh P V
Lakshmi Vihar 3/546
Kunnumpuram Road
Chathapuram
Palakkad

Kalpathy 678 003

Sunil S
Parikkannithanathu-
Puthenpurayil
Kunnappilly
Kottayam

Peruva P O

Pin 686 610

Anil Kumar P S
Meppaliyoorkonam
Koliyacode

Nemom P O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin 695 020

Jayaraj P M
Kalarikkal House
Panambukad

84

112

85

130

87

116

88

S/L-6

Ezhava

Viswakarna

Ezhava

SC

MR IV 97 OC

MR IV 98 E

MR IV 99 OC

MR IV 100 V

MR V10C

MR V2 E

MR V30C

MR V 4 S5C



30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Vallarpadam
Ernakulam
Pin 682 031

Santhosh K

Mannarthala Veedu

Njandoorkonam
Ayiroopara P O
Pothencode Via
Pin 695 584

Abdu Razak Manningachali
Akkarammal House

Olamathil P O
Malappuram
Pin 673 642

Albert Jose
Nirappel House
Thondiyil P O
Peravoor Via
Kannur 670 673

Xavier A
Mariyalayam
Edathuruth
Chavara
Kollam 691 583

Arunjith G
Rema Mandiram
Pada South

Karunagappally P O

Kollam 690 518

Ragesh Eliyan
Koratten House
Vengad
Kannur
Vengad P O
Pin 670 612

Sujith Kumar V
Sujith Bhavan
Cherupoika
Cherupoika P O
Puthoor

Kollam 691 507
Aneesh A K
Chaithram House
Unnikulam Via

90

240

91

213

92

218

94

S/L-7

Muslim

L.C/Al

OBC

SC

MR V 50C

MRV 6 M

MR V 70C

MR V 8 LC/AI

MR V9 0C

MR V 10 OBC

MR V 11 OC

MR V 12 SC



38

39

40

41.

42

43

44

Mangad P O
Pin 673 574

Jomon Mathew

C/o Santhosh Varghese

Unnachuparambil House

Madappally 96
Madappally P O

Kottayam 686 546

Anil Kumar P

Anil Bhavanam
Thamarakkulam
Thamarakkulam P O
Alappuzha 690 530

126

Abhilash K

Kallikadu Mele Puthen veedu
Amachal

Amachal PO

Kattakada
Thiruvananthapuram

Pin 695 572

98

Shemeem A

Aranyakam

Achenkovil

Achenkovil P O 264
Piravanthoor Via

Kollam 689 696

Anoop Kumar V

Ambattu Veedu

Koloor Jn.

Pattazhy P O 101
Kottarakkara

Kollam 691 522

Deepak K V
Kochukulam House
Thuravankadu
Pullur Post

Pin 680 683 140

Veena S 102
Vadackevariam
Thondankulangara

Ezhava

Muslim

Ezhava
Ex-Service

MR V 13 0C

MR V 14 E

MR V 15 OC

MR V16 M

MR V 17 0C

MR V 18E

MR V 190C



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Avalookkunnu P O
Alappuzha 688 006

Pramod Kelampulakkal

Kelampulakkal House

Karathodu

Malappuram 165
Oorakammelmuri P O

Pin 676 519

Cindu Balakrishnan V
Kochalummoottil House
Chingoli

Alappuzha

Pin 690 532

103

Lisha Mohan M

St. Sebastian's cottage

Thottam,Anamaram Valicha

Mulluvila P O 219
Thiruvananthapuram 695 133

Sarath Kumar K

Melethil Veedu

TC 18/2030

Annoor

Thiruvananthapuram 104
Thirumala P O

Pin 695 006

Sunumon K
Thundiyil House
Vazhuvady
Mavelikara (Taluk)
Alappuzha (Dist.)
Thazhakara P O
Pin 690 102

SL-8

Santhosh Jose Prasad
Thuravungal House
Karikkamuri cross road

Cochin 682 011 105

Jebin A 296
Puthenveedu
Poonthranvilakom

Viswakarma

L.C/Al

SC

Muslim

MR V20V

MR V 21 OC

MR V 22 LC/AI

MR V 23 0C

MR V 24 SC

MRV 25 0C

MR V26 M



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Vakkom
Thiruvananthapuram
Vakkom 695 308

Jayanthakumar A P

Alasakodathumana

Kanjiramattom

Ernakulam 106
Pin 682 315

Valsan M

Makkinadi House

Near M G U P School

Karivellur 146
Pin 670 521

Suresh Kumar A
Karthika, T C 27/1129
Athiyaramadom lane
Vanchiyoor P O
Trivandrum

Pin 695 035

107

Shareefdeen I

Durgaparamb House

Vilayanchathanoor

Palakkad (Dt.) 299
Vilayanoor P O

Pin 678 671

Ramachandran P
Kousthubham
Cheruppa
Cheruppa

Pin 673 661 109

Soumya Gopalakrishnan
Edayil Veedu
Bharatheepuram
Bharatheepuram P O
Anchal 691 330

SL-9

Bijukumar R 110
Ashokavilasam
Kizhakkum Bhagom

Ezhava

Muslim

SC

MR V 27 0C

MR V 28 E

MR V 29 OC

MR V30M

MR V 31 OC

MR 1V 32 SC

MR V 33 0C



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Chithara P O
Kollam 691 559

Anoop V P
Vazhayil House
Valiyapalam
Kottayam Dist.
Kanjiram P O
Pin 686 030

Seejo Karedan
Karedan House
Govt. Hospital Road
Chalakudy

Thrissur 680307

Shaji J

10/398, S/o Jabbar
Alumpetty
Chithali P O
Palakkad 678 702

Manoj K
Lakshmi Nivas
ML A Road
Puthiyakavu
Tripunithura P O
Pin 682 301

Sheeba Stephen
Ushas
Paraniyam
Poovar P O
Trivandrum
Pin 695 525

Sethu B
Kulakkudy Illom
Thakazhy
Alappuzha
Thakazhy P O
Pin 688 562

Mohanraj V P
Madathilmeethal
Ayancheri

151

113

307

115

S/L-1

118

244

Ezhava

Muslim

SIUC Nadar

OBC

MR V 34 E

MR V 35 0C

MR V 36 M

MR V 37 0C

MR V 38 SIUC

MR V 39 OC

MRV 40 OBC



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Kozhikkode
Ponmeri
Pin 673 544

Manoj P
Perumbalath House
Maruthur

Palakkad

Maruthur

Pin 679 306

Premkishor V G
Vellamparambil House
Urakam

Thrissur , Urakam

Pin 680 582

Manikutty R

2/468 A, Revathy (H)
Kattithara Road South End
Maradu P O

Ernakulam 682 304

Mathew K T

R T Office

Civil Station P O
Palakkad 678 001

Suresh B
Palliyerathu Veedu
Urukunnu

Kollam

Urukunnu P O

Pin 691 329

Aysha Rahfat Koya C T
Eden View
Parvathipuram Road
Calicut

Pin 673 003

Jithesh P
Archana
Edakkulam

119

154

120

S/L-4

121

315

122

Ezhava

ST

Muslim

MR V 41 OC

MR V 42 E

MR V 43 OC

MR V 44 ST

MR V 45 0C

MR V46 M

MR V 47 OC



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Kozhikkode 673 306

Mathew K Daniel
Karippallil House
Varikkam Kunnu
Kottayam
Vadakara P O
Pin 686 605

Subhash K C
Kalloorkarottu House
Elikulam PO
Kottayam 686 577

Sreeraj R
Manniyampalli
Maru South
Alumkadavu PO
Karunagappally
Pin 690 573

Nandakumar P
Paeckodickal House
Cheneerkara
Cheneerkara P O
Pathanamthitta

Pin 689 517

Jaisen N D

Devi Nilayam
Nateri P O
Koyilandi
Kozhikkode 673 326

Rajesh Thomas C
Chinthamaniyil House
Athiyodi P O
Koorachundu
Kozhikkode 673 527

Deepu Divakaran
Chappurayil
Poothrikka

S/L-3

123

S/L-1

124

S/L-
10

125

158

OX
Ex-Service

Dheevara

SC

Ezhava

MR V 48 OX

MR V 49 OC

MR V50D

MR V 51 0C

MR V 52 SC

MR V 53 0C

MR V 54 E

Ex-Service



80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Ernakulam Dist.
Poothrikka P O
Pin 682 308

Rajesh Kumar S
Rajesh Bhavan
Melila West
Melila P O
Kunnicode Via
Kollam 691 508

Abitha T
7/241,Pattachal House
Near AMLP School
Koonoolmadu

Puthur Pallikkal P O
Malappuram 673 636

P Uma Unnikrishnan
Ramanath House
Chittissery

Thrissur District
Chittissery P O

Pin 680 301

Praveen S
Ushus
Altharamoodu
Kadakkal P O
Pin 691 536

Bindu T N
Thelakkattu Mana
Mayannur
Thrissur

Pin 679 105

Manulal M

Lal Bhavan
Poovathoor
Poovathoor P O
Thiruvananthapuram
Pin 695 561

Rinku Mahesh
Vaikuntam
Vikas Nagar

128

S/L-1

129

160

131

317

132

Muslim

Ezhava

Hindu Nadar

MR V 55 0C

MR V 56 M

MR V 57 0C

MR V 58 E

MR V 59 OC

MR V 60 N

MR V 61 OC



87

88

89

90

91

92

Kundannoor
Maradu P O
Ernakulam

Pin 682 304

Sudheesh C P
Chettyanteparambath
Mudavantheri P O
Kozhikkode

Pin 673 505

Aneesh V S
Poikavila Veedu
Karuvelil P O
Ezhukone Via
Kollam 691 505

Manu T P
Thittayil House
Elankunnapuzha
Pin 682 503

Ramesh G

Lekshmy Cottage
Studio Road
Thiruvananthapuram

Nemom Post
Pin 695 020

Sreekanth T R
Thazhathedathu House
Poonjar, Panachipara
Kottayam Dist
Poonjar P O

Pin 686 581

Cleetus CJ
Cheeran House
Pookode

Thrissur ,Kottapadi
Pin 680 505

170

135

S/L-11

136

138

139

Ezhava MR V62 E
- MR V 63 OC
SC MR V 64 SC
- MR V 65 0OC
MR V 66 M TPO
- MR V 67 OC

MR V 68 LC/AI TPO

- MR V 69 OC

MRV 70 V TPO



93  Pandu Sindhu
Nellikal House
Chevoor
Thrissur
Chevoor
Pin 680 027

142

PH MR V 71 OC

OC BC NID PH Total

Previous 47 47 14 108

Present 47 46 - 93

Total 94 93 14 201
List of unfilled Turns of Communities NIL
Ranked List No. 720/2010/SSVI
Date of Effect 20.12.2010
Date of Advice 12.04.2011

UNDER SECRETARY,

KPSC REGIONAL OFFICE : ERNAKULAM



